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Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Housing-
H. W. Porter 
M. F. Holmes 

Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

Contract No. 208/596: three single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 282/30: six single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/37: six single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/38: six single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 282/41: four single units at Mangere .. 

P. L. Smith and Sons 
Stunnell Construction Co. 
P. J. H. Pope Ltd. 

$ 
22,498.00 
39,226.82 
37,140.00 
38,727.20 
25,635.00 

P. L. LAING, Commissioner of Works. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Price 

(postage 
Free) 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Milk Act 1944 .. .. Milk Marketing Order 1962, Amendment No.6 1967/190 
1967/191 Section 456 (1) (a) of the Companies Act Partnerships (Public Accountants) Order 1967 

1955 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 Hire Purchase and Credit Sales Stabilisation Regula- 1967/192 

tions 1957 (Reprint) 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
9/8/67 
9/8/67 

31/7/57 

5c 
5c 

10c 

Post and Telegraph Act 1928 .. Radio Regulations 1953 (Reprint) 1967/193 1/7/53 20c 
Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lome Streets (p.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 

Investment House, Alma Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 1721), 
Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be 
ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

Tariff Notice No. 1967/60-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn 
No. Tariff Item Goods 

440 

441 

442 

443 

444 

445 
446 
447 

448 

449 

450 

451 

452 

34.02.00 Disperso A, a sulphonated glyceride for use in the manufacture of 
acrylic emulsions for the leather industry 

38.19.99 Vultac 4, (Alkyl Phenol Disulphide containing stearic acid) used as 
a vulCaIiising agent in tyre and tube manufacture 

39.02.41 Silicon rubber extrusions, to be used for door gaskets fitted to high 
pressure sterilisers, portable sterilisers round, rectangular autoclaves 
and food steamers 

39.07.99 Plastic chisel handles 

74.10.01 

84.22.09 

84.25.60 

84.63.09 

85.03.01 

85.19.41 

85.19.41 

93.04.09 

Copper cordage, twisted, made from strands not exceeding 0.0048 in. 
diameter, tinned or untinned, for use as pigtail conductors in the 
manufacture of carbon brushes 

Air niggers being machines for loading and turning logs and flitches 
on sawmill carriages 

Disc separators, used for the extraction of small seeds, oats and barley 
from wheat 

Gears, reduction, Holroyd worm types, viz: 
All vertical types 
All agitator types 
Overdriven types in which the shortest distance between the axes of 

the input and output shafts exceeds 3-!- in. 
Underdriven types in which the shortest distance between the axes 

of the input and output shafts is 6 in., excluding those types with 
ratios of 15:1,20:1,30:1,40:1, and 50:1 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: 
Mallory mercury cells type RM-41GH 
Mallory silver oxide cells type MS-41H 

Thyristor impulsing cubicle, being part of a rhythmatic injection plant, 
used by power boards to retain control of their power load 

Zellweger ripple control equipment, to be used for the automatic con
trol of loading in electric power distribution networks 

Bird scaring devices, carbide or rock-gas operated 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. Gen. 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free 20% 25% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

15% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

Free 

25%_ 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 31 August 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1967. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


