Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	•	Succe	ssful Te	enderer		1	Amount of Tender Accepted
Housing—							\$
Contract No. 208/596: three single units at Porirua		 H. W. Porter					22,498.00
Contract No. 282/30: six single units at Mangere		 M. F. Holmes					39,226.82
Contract No. 282/37: six single units at Mangere		 P. L. Smith and Sons					37,140.00
Contract No. 282/38: six single units at Mangere		 Stunnell Construction	Co.				38,727.20
Contract No. 282/41: four single units at Mangere		 P. J. H. Pope Ltd.					25,635.00
			P. L	. LAING	, Comm	issione	r of Works.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
	Milk Marketing Order 1962, Amendment No. 6 Partnerships (Public Accountants) Order 1967	1967/190 1967/191	9/8/67 9/8/67	5c 5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	Hire Purchase and Credit Sales Stabilisation Regulations 1957 (Reprint)	1967/192	31/7/57	10c
Post and Telegraph Act 1928	Radio Regulations 1953 (Reprint)	1967/193	1/7/53	20c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/60—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn		Rates of Duty				
No. Tariff Item		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Par II Ref
440	34.02.00	Disperso A, a sulphonated glyceride for use in the manufacture of acrylic emulsions for the leather industry	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding			
441	38.19.99	Vultac 4, (Alkyl Phenol Disulphide containing stearic acid) used as a vulcanising agent in tyre and tube manufacture	25% as the Mini	ster may in an	25% y case direct	10.
442	39.02.41	Silicon rubber extrusions, to be used for door gaskets fitted to high pressure sterilisers, portable sterilisers round, rectangular autoclaves and food steamers	25% as the Mini	ster may in an	25% y case direct	10.
443	39.07.99	Plastic chisel handles	25%	rate not exce	25%	10.
444	74.10.01	Copper cordage, twisted, made from strands not exceeding 0.0048 in, diameter, tinned or untinned, for use as pigtail conductors in the manufacture of carbon brushes	as the Mini Free	ster may in an 20%	y case direct 25%	
445 446	84.22.09	Air niggers being machines for loading and turning logs and flitches on sawmill carriages	Free	20%	25%	10.
447	84.25.60	Disc separators, used for the extraction of small seeds, oats and barley from wheat	Free	15%	25%	10.
448	84.63.09	Gears, reduction, Holroyd worm types, viz: All vertical types All agitator types Overdriven types in which the shortest distance between the axes of the input and output shafts exceeds 3½ in. Underdriven types in which the shortest distance between the axes of the input and output shafts is 6 in., excluding those types with ratios of 15:1, 20:1, 30:1, 40:1, and 50:1	Free	20%	25%	10.
449	85.03.01	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Mallory mercury cells type RM-41GH Mallory silver oxide cells type MS-41H	Free	20%	25%	
450	85.19.41	Thyristor impulsing cubicle, being part of a rhythmatic injection plant, used by power boards to retain control of their power load	Free	20%	25%	10.
451	85.19.41	Zellweger ripple control equipment, to be used for the automatic control of loading in electric power distribution networks	Free	20%	25%	10.
452	93.04.09	Bird scaring devices, carbide or rock-gas operated	Free	Free	Free	10.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 31 August 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1967.